N 15000011803

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Nici-ssimer xo o
Linder " " there's pay the
frozen jer k ser
we there are with
And a start of the
On we xx xre ~ j;
Office Use Only
504-



18/26/17--01021--026 ++43.75



C. GOLDEN NOV 0 3 2017

• •		COVER LETTER		
ΓΟ: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	ns			
NAME OF CORPORATION	Orthotics and Prostheti	es International Institute F	oundation, Inc.	
	N15000011803			
The enclosed Articles of An	nendment and fee are submit	ted for filing.		
Please return all correspond	ence concerning this matter t	o the following:		
Lina Angelici				
	()	ame of Contact Person)	<u> </u>	
Angelici Law Chartered				
		(Firm/ Company)		
3809 Northridge Drive				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)		
Valrico, FL 33596				
		City/ State and Zip Code)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
angelicilawchartered@gma	an.com			
•	E-mail address: (to be used fo	or future annual report not	fication)	
			fication)	
	E-mail address: (to be used to	ll: 813		
For further information con	E-mail address: (to be used to	11:	777-3799	hone Number)
For further information con Lina Angelici	E-mail address: (to be used fo	ll:at <u>813</u> at <u>(Area</u>	777-3799 Code) (Daytime Telep	hone Number)
For further information con Lina Angelici	E-mail address: (to be used to cerning this matter, please ca (Name of Contact Person) following amount made paya	ll: at $\frac{813}{(Area}$.ble to the Florida Departm	777-3799 Code) (Daytime Telep	hone Number)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 27, 2017

۲.

LINA ANGELICI 3809 NORTHRDIGE DRIVE VALRICO, FL 33596

SUBJECT: ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: N15000011803

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

If there are <u>MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are <u>NO MEMBERS OR MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00021813

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORTHOTIC'S AND PROSTHETICS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Amendment, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: These Articles of Amendment amend the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, INC. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the Florida Department of State on December 11, 2015 and the Corporation's State of Florida Document Number is N15000011803.

THIRD: Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation previously provided as follows:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Florida corporation is:

ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, INC."

FOURTH: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as hereby amended, shall hereafter provide as follows:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Florida corporation shall be:

VETERANS STRIDE FOUNDATION AT HOP, INC."

FIFTH: These Articles of Amendment were approved by the unanimous vote of the directors of the Corporation on October 18, 2017; which votes cast in favor of the amendment by the directors was necessary and sufficient for approval thereof. There are no members.

.

.

Executed on October 24, 2017

.

۰.

.

• • •

•

Arlene Gillis, Its President, duly authorized

.